
2015 Ball State Softball
Overall Statistics for Ball State (as of May 16, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-25   Home: 8-6   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 14-10   MAC: 14-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 7 STUEDEMANN, Hanne  . 3 8 1 59-59 168 44 64 11 1 9 49 104  . 6 1 9 26 15 21 1  . 4 9 5 3 0 9-10 59 2 0 1.000

 4 DABKOWSKI, Emily  . 3 5 7 59-59 196 54 70 8 3 16 56 132  . 6 7 3 15 2 29 0  . 4 0 3 3 5 14-16 154 103 13  . 9 5 2

11 REYNA, Selena  . 3 4 8 59-59 198 48 69 19 2 11 42 125  . 6 3 1 21 3 26 0  . 4 1 7 1 1 8-11 83 116 21  . 9 0 5

 5 CIHLAR, Loren  . 3 2 8 58-58 195 47 64 6 2 0 19 74  . 3 7 9 11 4 24 0  . 3 7 6 0 5 14-20 74 4 3  . 9 6 3

 3 CRAFT, Jessica  . 3 0 9 54-51 152 36 47 13 5 5 42 85  . 5 5 9 20 6 27 0  . 4 0 6 2 2 6-7 136 12 8  . 9 4 9

22 SCAMIHORN, Shelbie  . 2 6 7 41-39 105 7 28 5 0 1 24 36  . 3 4 3 14 6 10 0  . 3 7 2 4 2 0-0 101 23 0 1.000

32 COWGER, Sammi  . 2 1 7 58-58 152 23 33 7 0 5 31 55  . 3 6 2 21 8 27 1  . 3 4 1 1 3 2-2 342 24 11  . 9 7 1

12 BAILEY, Julia  . 2 1 3 46-46 108 12 23 3 0 1 12 29  . 2 6 9 6 3 20 0  . 2 6 4 4 5 2-2 42 86 12  . 9 1 4

--------------------

 2 O'CONNER, Kirsten  . 5 0 0 13-0 2 6 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.500 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000

18 HOUCK, Rachel  . 3 4 9 39-5 43 7 15 1 0 3 13 25  . 5 8 1 3 0 12 0  . 3 9 1 0 0 3-3 1 1 0 1.000

 1 McANALLY, Leigh  . 3 0 4 14-4 23 1 7 4 0 0 4 11  . 4 7 8 1 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 33 2 0 1.000

21 CRUTHERS, Hayley  . 2 6 7 21-5 30 4 8 3 0 0 4 11  . 3 6 7 1 1 4 0  . 3 0 3 1 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000

 8 COOLEY, Taylor  . 2 4 5 54-36 94 27 23 1 0 0 1 24  . 2 5 5 4 2 21 0  . 2 9 0 0 4 8-10 55 3 2  . 9 6 7

23 ARNETT, Amanda  . 2 3 5 35-23 68 17 16 0 1 3 13 27  . 3 9 7 12 1 13 0  . 3 5 8 0 1 3-3 13 24 4  . 9 0 2

25 STEWARD, India  . 2 0 3 55-29 79 31 16 1 2 2 13 27  . 3 4 2 5 4 20 0  . 2 8 4 0 1 10-12 45 2 4  . 9 2 2

20 RIVERA, Jocelyn  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 11 1  . 9 1 7

16 SANDBERG, Elise  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 0 59 1613 365 484 82 17 56 323 768  . 4 7 6 161 55 259 2  . 3 7 9 19 29 80-97 1170 479 82  . 9 5 3

Opponents  . 3 0 1 59 1585 309 477 93 13 36 274 704  . 4 4 4 191 30 256 12  . 3 8 2 21 52 64-78 1160 479 90  . 9 4 8

LOB - Team (357), Opp (404). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (15). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), DABKOWSKI 1, REYNA 1,

STUEDEMANN 1. Picked off - STUEDEMANN 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 9 STEINBACH, Nicole  3 . 4 7 19-14 40 33 22 3/0 2 203.2 228 138 101 73 164 42 8 17  . 2 8 0 9 8 0 9 28

33 WILMES, Carolyn  5 . 4 9 7-5 22 15 4 0/1 0 79.0 115 75 62 59 36 16 1 9  . 3 4 4 7 9 0 3 10

--------------------

10 SCHIFFERDECKER, K.  3 . 4 5 4-2 13 5 1 0/0 0 48.2 62 34 24 17 12 14 3 1  . 3 0 5 1 5 1 3 6

20 RIVERA, Jocelyn  5 . 9 2 2-2 15 4 1 0/1 0 36.2 47 41 31 25 32 12 0 5  . 3 2 0 1 8 1 4 5

32 COWGER, Sammi  6 . 0 6 1-2 6 2 0 0/0 0 17.1 16 15 15 11 11 5 1 2  . 2 5 0 3 0 0 2 2

23 ARNETT, Amanda  9 . 0 0 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 9 6 6 6 1 4 0 2  . 3 9 1 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  4 . 2 9 34-25 59 59 28 4/1 2 390.0 477 309 239 191 256 93 13 36  . 3 0 1 21 30 2 21 52

Opponents  5 . 1 1 25-34 59 59 16 4/0 3 386.2 484 365 282 161 259 82 17 56  . 3 0 0 31 55 4 19 29

PB - Team (15), SCAMIHORN 8, CRAFT 6, McANALLY 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (5), SCAMIHORN 3, CRAFT 1, McANALLY 1, Opp (1).

SBA/ATT - SCAMIHORN (30-38), STEINBACH (28-35), CRAFT (29-34), WILMES (13-19), RIVERA (13-14), SCHIFFERDECK (7-7), McANALLY

(5-6), COWGER (3-3).



2015 Ball State Softball
Overall Statistics for Ball State (as of May 16, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

22 SCAMIHORN, Shelbie 124 101 23 0 1.000 2 30 8  . 7 8 9 8 0

 7 STUEDEMANN, Hanne 61 59 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 McANALLY, Leigh 35 33 2 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 1 0

21 CRUTHERS, Hayley 20 19 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 O'CONNER, Kirsten 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 HOUCK, Rachel 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 STEINBACH, Nicole 55 10 44 1  . 9 8 2 1 28 7  . 8 0 0 0 0

32 COWGER, Sammi 377 342 24 11  . 9 7 1 15 3 0 1.000 0 0

 8 COOLEY, Taylor 60 55 3 2  . 9 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 CIHLAR, Loren 81 74 4 3  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 DABKOWSKI, Emily 270 154 103 13  . 9 5 2 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 CRAFT, Jessica 156 136 12 8  . 9 4 9 1 29 5  . 8 5 3 6 0

33 WILMES, Carolyn 13 2 10 1  . 9 2 3 0 13 6  . 6 8 4 0 0

25 STEWARD, India 51 45 2 4  . 9 2 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 RIVERA, Jocelyn 12 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 1 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

12 BAILEY, Julia 140 42 86 12  . 9 1 4 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 SCHIFFERDECKER, K. 11 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

11 REYNA, Selena 220 83 116 21  . 9 0 5 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 ARNETT, Amanda 41 13 24 4  . 9 0 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 SANDBERG, Elise 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1731 1170 479 82  . 9 5 3 21 64 14  . 8 2 1 15 0

Opponents 1729 1160 479 90  . 9 4 8 15 80 17  . 8 2 5 5 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


